## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-145-R

## DECLARING POLICE BADGE AND DUTY WEAPON ISSUED TO LIEUTENANT CHRISTIE GOVER AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THEY BE GIVEN TO HER **UPON HER RETIREMENT**

WHEREAS, the City of Madison owns personal property (formerly used by the Police Department) for which the City has no continuing need upon the retirement of Lieutenant Christie Gover, such property consisting of the following items used by Lieutenant Christie

Gover:		
<u>QUA</u> One One		<u>DESCRIPTION</u> Glock 17 Serial BGYC801 Weapon Gold Lieutenant Badge
and		
personal property individual upon he	to be surplus and to c r retirement from the Ci	ty Council and the City of Madison to declare said direct that said property be given to the named ty of Madison on May 31, 2024.  D at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City
Council of the City	of Madison, Alabama, o	on this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2024.
		Ranae Bartlett, Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:		
Lisa D. Thomas, Ci City of Madison, A		_
APPROVEI	this day of May 2	2024.